
 

 

 

 

This week’s Good Manners Champion is Seth in  

Year 6.  Seth is friendly and upbeat, with a cheerful smile 

for everyone.  He has an easy-going attitude, taking things 

in his stride, and with a very positive attitude towards his 

learning.  Seth only joined us a few weeks ago but with 

his kind and gentle nature, he made friends and settled in 

very quickly.  The children recognise how quick Seth is to 

see the fun in a situation and how good he is at playing 

fairly and working with others.  Well done Seth – keep up 

the great work.  We’re all glad you came to Great Tew! 

Well done to the following children: 

Rec – Fergus – for working hard, and independently on all activities 

including when it comes to tidying up! 

Y1&2 – Tom – for working very hard all week, smiling his way through 

everything he does 

Y3&4 – Jozef – for having an infectious energy and enthusiasm  towards all 

of his learning 

Y5&6 - Tom – for working hard all week, concentrating particularly hard on 

his writing and paying attention to spelling and handwriting 

 

 For all parents: 

The school nursing team will be in on Wednesday to 

administer the flu vaccine to all children, unless you have 

advised us you do not wish to have your child vaccinated.   

 

For all parents:  

Thank you to all those who brought in items for the 

tombola on Friday. Children may come in home clothes 

again on Friday, in return for bringing in another item for 

the tombola at the Christmas Fair.     

For all parents: 

Please note that term ends on Thursday 19th December 

at midday.   

For all parents: 

The village carol service is on Saturday 14th December at 

5pm and as usual the children have been asked to sing in 

the service. Please do put this date in your diary – it is 

always a beautiful service which is enhanced by the 

children’s singing so please try to support it.  The children 

should wear something Christmassy! 

Last call for order forms for school photos which should 

be returned by Monday to avoid a late delivery charge. 

 

Wed 20th Nov Flu Vaccine – whole school 

Fri 22nd Nov Non-Uniform Day-tombola items 

Wed 27th Nov Open Afternoon all classes –2.45-3.30pm 

Thur 28th Nov Life Bus in school  

Sat 30th Nov Christmas Fair 

Wed 4th Dec Ball Skills Festival – Y3&4 

Thu 5th Dec Y1&2 trip to Sea Life  

Tue 10th Dec Reception & KS1 Nativity, 2pm/6pm 

Thu 12th  Dec Whole School Trip to Pantomime 

Sat 14th  Dec Village Carol Service-St Michael’s Church 

Tue 17th Dec Whole School Christmas Feast   

Thur 19th Dec End of term service – 9am  

Thur 19th Dec End of term - midday 

Sat 13th Jun Summer Fete 

Flu Vaccine – Wednesday 20th November: 

Non-Uniform Day – Friday 22nd November: 

Stars of the Week: 

End of Term:  

Good Manners’ Champion: 
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Diary Dates:  

Village Carol Service:  


